b s L

R

b

ANIOD ATddNS B4 ITTIANDIUD

-
}
Y
. STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA l NOTICE AND CERTIFICATE OF
FILED BOoK ?‘?rw'851
. [ D"- -

* " COUNTY OF GREENVILLE | ees Tl MECHANICS LIEN

) it
Verdae Properties, Incff,‘_’; {(érdge‘r‘\rc}rch‘\:fair Associates, L.P, a South
¥0: carolina Limited partner:s_hi,g,igripble & Stephens Co., Inc., and New
Market Development Company,” Enq.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, THAT
Sun State Electric Company, Inc.

is due the sum of 02 hadrad farty-ae thousrd three hundrad sixby-sevon and ninety-six cats ($141,367.96)
Dollars H&XX and attorneys' fees from Tribble & Stephens Co., Inc, )

2 statement of a just and true account of said indebledness, with ali just credils given, being altached hereto
and made a parl hereof, together with interest from the 28th day of November .10 89

That said debt is due the undersigned for labor performed or furnished, and/or for materlals furnisked,
and actually used in the ereclion, alteration or repair of buildings or struclures situated on, or in otherwise im-
proving, the rea) estate hereinafter described, by virtue of an agreement with, or by consent of,

Verdae Properties, Inc., and Verdac Marketfair Associates, L.P.

the owner theréol, or a person of pcisons authorized by, or rightfully 2eiing far, cald owner; or sald
debt is due the undezsigned because such improvements have been aulhorited by sald owner. That, as shown by
the attached statemenl, the undersigned labored on, or furnished labor and materials for, such buildings, struc-
tures, or improvements, within ninety days of the date hereof, to wit, on or after the  28th day of

November . 1989 .

That by virtue thereof, by the service and filing of this Notice and Certificate, and pursuant to the
provisions of the Statutes in such cases made and provided, the undersigned has and claims a lien to secure the
payment of the debl so due and the costs of enforcing said len upon the buildings or structures hereln above

mentioned and upon the following described real estate:
ALY, that certain piece, parcel or tract of land on the northeast side of Greenville-

Jaurens PRoad (U.S. Highway No. 276) containing 24.34 acres more or less, as described
in the attached "Exhibit A." This property is more particularly described in
hocprandom of Ground Lease between Verdae Properties, Inc. and Verdae Marketfair
Associates, L.P. dated July 18, 1988 recorded in the RMC Office for Greenville
County, SC in Deed Book 1332 at Page 416, vhich Memorandum is incorporated herein

by reference. This property is shown on the Greenville County Tax Maps as Sheet

273, Dlock 1, lot 1.1,

The foregoing is Lrue of my own knowledge.
Sly STATE ELECTRIC INC.
7

Z,

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

On the day of .19 1 served the within Notice and Certificate of
Mechanics Lien upon

the owner, and ‘or the person in possession, of the real estate described thereln, by delivering to

personally and leaving cop of the same at
South Carolina. 1 am not 2 party to this proceeding.

{CONTINUED DN nEY -

Subscribed and Sworn o before me this 215 GLE&S 3 aGH
day of . 19

(LS)

Notary Public for South Carolina




